A371 Power Distribution Electrics
Po
w
er
 D
is
tri
bu

S-three phase  D-single phase
1  Overview
2  Type Designation
3  Technical Parameters
4  Operating Conditions
Input voltage Single phase: 220V
Input range 176V~264V
Three phase: 380V
Input range 304V~456V
Output voltage Single-phase: 220V Three-phase: 380V
Voltage stabilizing accuracy ±(1.5~5)% (factory set value ± 3%) ±(1.5~5)% (factory set value ± 3%)
Frequency 50Hz~ 60Hz 50Hz~ 60Hz
Response speed ≤1.5s (when input voltage fluctuation is 15V) ≤1.5s (when input voltage fluctuation is 25V)
Insulaiton resistance ≥3MΩ ≥3MΩ
Output protection Shut down automatically when the output
voltage exceeds 250V
Shut down automatically when the output
voltage exceeds 430V
4.1  Ambient temperature: -5~+40℃.
4.2  Altitude: Not exceed 1,000 meters.
4.3  Relative humidity: ≤90% (when the ambient temperature is +20℃).
4.4  Installation site: The well ventilated and dry indoors site where there is no chemical gas or other
corrosive medium that causes serious destroy to the insulation performance of voltage regulator, and no
vibration, bumps, or sunlight exposure is required.
4.5  If inconsistent with the above specified special working conditions, the users need to contact our
company for confirmation through the negotiation.
A372Power Distribution Electrics
Pow
er D
istribution
Electrics
Stock Code
605066
5  Specification, Dimensions, and Weight
6  Features
6.1  With “Mains supply/Voltage regulation” manual switching function: when the mains supply works
smoothly with slight voltage fluctuation, it can be switched to the “Mains supply” direct mode, saving power
consumption and extending service life.
6.2  With overvoltage alarm and auto shutdown protection in case of delay: When the input voltage increases
greatly or there is other fault to cause that the output voltage of voltage regulator exceeds the rated value,
or when the single-phase voltage exceeds 240V or three-phase voltage exceeds 420V, the equipment will
stop automatically after 3-minute delay for protection with an alarm issued to prompt the user for timely
inspection for troubleshooting.
6.3  Auto startup function after power-on in case of power outage (customized): The machine can work
automatically to recover power supply after power-on when power supply stops instantaneous in the power
grid, and there is no need of person to be on duty.
DBW/SBW Series Single/Three Phase High-Power
Compensated Power Voltage Stabilizer
Model Rated capacity (kVA) Dimensions (L x W x H) (mm) Weight (kg)